

EXHIBIT “F”
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FORM
C-11-110-04-12
Supplemental Agreement Form

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
 §
COUNTY OF HIDALGO §

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.1
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of Article 5 of the Agreement made by and between **HIDALGO COUNTY**, acting herein by and through the **Commissioner’s Court**, hereinafter called the “**Owner**”, and **Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc.** Professional Engineers of, **McAllen**, Texas, hereinafter called the “**Engineer**”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the **Owner** and the **Engineer** executed the **Agreement** on the **02nd** day of **September, 2008** concerning engineering for materials testing (the “**Services**”) for the El Gato Road Improvements 2011 – Alamo, Hidalgo County, Texas (hereinafter referred to as the “**Project**”); and,

WHEREAS, Amendment, establishes that the Estimated Cost is **\$13,063.11**; and establishes the projects to be designed,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement to add projects resulting in an increased estimated amount.

A. AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, premises considered, the **Owner** and the **Engineer** agree that said **Agreement** is amended as follows:

- I. The Estimated Cost is revised to \$14,353.59.
- II. Attachment “A” (Additional Testing Services) is revised and made part of this agreement as attached.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Engineer and the Owner have caused this Supplemental Agreement to the Agreement for Professional Services to be executed as of the ____ day of _____.

THE ENGINEER:
Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc.

BY:  _____
(Dennis C. Charkow)

Address for Giving Notices:
800 E. Hackberry Ave.
McAllen, Texas 78501

THE OWNER:
HIDALGO COUNTY

BY: _____
Ramon Garcia, County Judge

ATTESTED

By: _____
Arturo Guajardo Jr., County Clerk

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS (as required)

Attachment "A"

ATTACHMENT "A"

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

C-11-110-04-12

<u>PMD11-166-00 Exhibit "D"</u> <u>EL GATO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 2011</u>	
TOTAL.....	\$13,063.11
<u>SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT # 1</u>	
ATTACHMENT "A"	
TOTAL.....	\$ 1,290.48
<u>GRAND TOTAL</u>	<u>\$14,353.59</u>